THE DATASHEET OF
70TPS16PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
VS-70TPS12PbF, VS-70TPS16PbF High Voltage Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 10-Aug-2018 1 Document Number: 94391
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER T/R MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-70TPS12PbF 25 500 Antistatic plastic tube
VS-70TPS16PbF 25 500 Antistatic plastic tube
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95073
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95070
2 - Current rating (70 = 70 A)
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - Package:
5
T = thyristor
- Type of silicon:
6 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
P = super TO-247
S = standard recovery rectifier
7 - PbF = lead (Pb)-free
12 = 1200 V
16 = 1600 V
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- 70 T P S 16 PbF
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 30-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 95073
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Super TO-247
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Notes
(1) Dimension and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-1994
(2) Controlling dimension: millimeter
(3) Outline conforms to JEDEC® outline TO-274AA
2.15 (0.084)
1.45 (0.058)
0.13 (0.005)
5.50 (0.216)
4.50 (0.178)
4
B
3 x
1.20 (0.047)
0.90 (0.035) 2.35 (0.092)
1.65 (0.065)
A
16.10 (0.632)
15.10 (0.595)2 x R
20.80 (0.818)
19.80 (0.780)
C
14.80 (0.582)
13.80 (0.544)
5.45 (0.215)
2 x
4.25 (0.167)
3.85 (0.152)
0.25 (0.010) B AM M
0.25 (0.010) B AM M
13.90 (0.547)
13.30 (0.524)
1.30 (0.051)
0.70 (0.028)
16.10 (0.633)
15.50 (0.611)
4
E E
Ø 1.60 (0.063)
MAX.